10/05/2017 504581965

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4628677

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT BEAVER	09/15/2015
RYAN PETTY	09/15/2015
THOMAS NAKATANI	09/15/2015
MARK REIMER	09/21/2015
CLINTON MASTERSON	09/18/2015
TONDRIA LEAH ISAACS LOPEZTELLO	09/17/2015
SCOT A. HULSHIZER	09/15/2015
ERIC W. GERLING	09/16/2015
MOLLIE CONWAY	09/15/2015
RICHARD CHARLES SHUMAN	09/15/2015
SHANEN LEIGH PANKREZ	09/17/2015
FRANK A. CONA	09/15/2015
BRIAN KEITH ANGEL	10/27/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADT US HOLDINGS, INC.
Street Address:	1501 YAMATO ROAD
City:	BOCA RATON
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33431

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15725727

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (954)828-9122

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 954-828-1488

Email: ptomail@cwiplaw.com **Correspondent Name:** ALAN M. WEISBERG

Address Line 1: CHRISTOPHER & WEISBERG, P.A.

PATENT

REEL: 043798 FRAME: 0865 504581965

Address Line 2: 200 i	EAST LAS OLAS BOULEVARD, SUITE 2040
Address Line 4: FOR	T LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33301
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1740-34CON (A-AN-00078-2)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALAN M. WEISBERG
SIGNATURE:	/Alan M. Weisberg/
DATE SIGNED:	10/05/2017
Total Attachments: 15	
source=1740_34CON_2017_10_05_AS	SSIGNMENT#page1.tif
source=1740_34CON_2017_10_05_AS	SSIGNMENT#page2.tif
source=1740_34CON_2017_10_05_AS	SSIGNMENT#page3.tif
source=1740_34CON_2017_10_05_AS	SSIGNMENT#page4.tif
source=1740_34CON_2017_10_05_AS	SSIGNMENT#page5.tif
source=1740_34CON_2017_10_05_AS	SSIGNMENT#page6.tif
source=1740_34CON_2017_10_05_AS	SSIGNMENT#page7.tif
source=1740_34CON_2017_10_05_AS	SSIGNMENT#page8.tif
source=1740_34CON_2017_10_05_ASSIGNMENT#page9.tif	
source=1740_34CON_2017_10_05_AS	SSIGNMENT#page10.tif
source=1740_34CON_2017_10_05_ASSIGNMENT#page11.tif	
source=1740_34CON_2017_10_05_ASSIGNMENT#page12.tif	
source=1740_34CON_2017_10_05_AS	SSIGNMENT#page13.tif

source=1740_34CON_2017_10_05_ASSIGNMENT#page14.tif source=1740_34CON_2017_10_05_ASSIGNMENT#page15.tif

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas we, the undersigned, Robert BEAVER, residing at 617 Edgebrook Lane, West Palm Beach, Florida, 33411, Ryan PETTY, residing at 7256 NW 127th Way, Parkland, Florida, 33076, Thomas NAKATANI, residing at 3190 South Vaughn Way, Aurora, Colorado, 80014, Mark REIMER, residing at 6332 Tilden Street, Fort Collins, Colorado, 80528, Clinton MASTERSON, residing at 1637 Sacramento Street, Apt. 8, San Francisco, California, 94109, Tondria Leah ISAACS LOPEZTELLO, residing at 37 Touraine Place, Foothill Ranch, California, 92610, Scot A HULSHIZER, residing at 19281 Skyridge Circle, Boca Raton, Florida, 33498, Eric W. GERLING, residing at 3513 330th Trail, Dexter, Iowa, 50070, Mollie CONWAY, residing at 1298 SW 21st Street, Boca Raton, Florida, 33486, Richard Charles SHUMAN, residing at 4908 Baxter Drive, Speedway, Indiana, 46224, Brian Keith ANGEL, residing at 8681 AC Skinner Parkway, Apt. 715, Jacksonville, Florida, 32256, Shanen Leigh PANKREZ, residing at 1900 Rose Court, Grapevine, Texas, 76051, and Frank A. CONA residing at 8684 SE Water Oak Place, Tequesta, Florida, 33469, hereby have made certain inventions or discoveries (or both) set forth in United States Patent Application entitled USING DEGREE OF CONFIDENCE TO PREVENT FALSE SECURITY SYSTEM ALARMS, identified as Serial Number 14/827715, filed August 17, 2015 Attorney Docket No. 1740-34U (A-AN-00078), which application was executed and filed; and

Whereas, ADT US HOLDINGS, INC., a Florida corporation, having a place of business 1501 Yamato Road, Boca Raton, Florida, 33431, and which, together with its successors and assigns, is hereinafter called "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits and privileges hereinafter recited.

In the event that the execution date, filing date and/or Application No. are not entered above at the time we execute this document, and if such information is deemed necessary, we hereby authorize and request our attorneys at Christopher & Weisberg, P.A., 200 East Las Olas Boulevard, Suite 2040, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301, to insert above the execution date, filing date and/or Application Number of said application.

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to us, receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we hereby, without reservation:

1. Assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said application and any application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications and said Letters Patent;

- Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all
 of said inventions and discoveries in our name or in the name of Assignee or
 otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or
 otherwise;
- 3. Authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct;
- Warrant that we have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that we have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance;
- 5. Bind our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, as well as ourselves, to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to us or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said patent applications and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by us, our heirs, legal representatives and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; and to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples and other physical exhibits in our control or in the facts of our conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries.

In testimony of which we have executed this Assignment as a witnessed instrument on the dates indicated next to our names.

Signed at Boca Raton Flosida, this 15 day of
September, 2015.
NOR
Rebert BEAVER
STATEMENT OF WITNESS
I, Kavlee Lotter, whose full post office address is (Name of Witness) 1501 Yamato Raad, Beca Raton FL 33431 (Address of Witness)
state that I was personally present and did see Robert Bower who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above Assignment, duly execute the same on the date
set forth above. (Signature of Witness)

Signed at Boca Raton Fr., this 15 day of September, 2015.	
STATEMENT OF WITNESS	
I, Karlee Zotter , whose full post office address is	
I, Karlee Zotter, whose full post office address is (Name of Witness) 150/ Varnato Road, Boca Raton FL 33431 (Address of Witness)	
state that I was personally present and did see Ryan Pathy who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above Assignment, duly execute the same on the set forth above.	date

Signed at BOCA RATON FL SEPTEMBER , 2015.	, this day of
\(\gamma_{} \)	Thomas NAKATANI
STATE	EMENT OF WITNESS
I, SHIRLEY MARCUS (Name of Witness) 8828 NW 2 STREET, C	, whose full post office address is ORAL SPRINGS, FL 33071 ddress of Witness)
state that I was personally present and di	d see Tricmas Wakatan who is personally the above Assignment, duly execute the same on the date
•	Shirley Marcus (Signature of Witness)

		Attorney Docket No.; 1740-34CON (A-AN-00078-2)
Signed at	6586 pm	this 21 day of
Se Mei	46c , 2015.	
,		Mark REIMER
		ENT OF WITNESS
1, Ct	bugher Reiner,	whose full post office address is
(Na <u>i</u> (⊘33)/	me of Witness) Tild (K. Street, je (Addi	whose full post office address is (1 () () () () () () () () () () () () ()
known to me	to be the person named in the	ee <u>Mark. Renters</u> who is personally above Assignment, duly execute the same on the date
set forth abov	<i>r</i> e.	(Signature of Witness)

Signed at 10:30am PST , this 18th day of September, 2015.

Clinton MASTERSON

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

I, GARRIE FARMOUR, whose full post office address is (Name of Witness)

(Name of Witness)

(Address of Witness)

state that I was personally present and did see CUUT MASTERSON who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above Assignment, duly execute the same on the date set forth above.

(Signature of

Attorney Docket No.: 1740-34CON (A-AN-00078-2)

Signed at 5:15pm, this 17th day of September, 2015.

India Leah ISAACS LOPEZTELLO

Attorney Docket No.; 1740-34CON (A-AN-00078-2)

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

I, <u>Leon Rainberg</u>, whose full post office address is

(Name of Witness)

4161 E La falma Ave Anghelm cg 92807

(Address of Witness)

state that I was personally present and did see <u>fordria LofeZrei/O</u> who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above Assignment, duly execute the same on the date set forth above.

(Signature of Witness)

Signed at Boca Raton, Florida, this 15 day of Sptember, 2015.

Statement of Witness

I, Karlee Zotter, whose full post office address is (Name of Witness) Road Boan Raton 12 33431 (Address of Witness)

state that I was personally present and did see Scot A. Hulshizer who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above Assignment, duly execute the same on the date set forth above.

Attorney Docket No.: 1740-34CON (A-AN-00078-2)

Signed at 9:57 , this day of September, 2015.

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

I, Name of Witness) A 5t Johnston IA 50/3/
(Address of Witness)

state that I was personally present and did see Eric Gerling who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above Assignment, duly execute the same on the date set forth above.

(Signature of Witness)

Attorney Docket No.: 1740-34CON (A-AN-00078-2)

Signed at Boca Raton, Florida, this 15th day of September, 2015.

Richard Charles SHUMAN

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

I, Karlee Lotter, whose full post office address is (Name of Witness)

(Name of Witness)

(Address of Witness)

state that I was personally present and did see Richard Charles Shurth is personally known to me to be the person named in the above Assignment, duly execute the same on the date set forth above.

Attorney Docket No.: 1740-34CON (A-AN-00078-2)

Signed at Month Attorney Docket No.: 1740-34CON (A-AN-00078-2) Signed at Month Attorney Docket No.: 1740-34CON (A-AN-00078-2)
STATEMENT OF WITNESS
I, Summer King, whose full post office address is (Name of Witness) 470 WILLOW Springs Or Coppell, 7x 75019 (Address of Witness)
state that I was personally present and did see Stanes Penkez who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above Assignment, duly execute the same on the date set forth above. (Signature of Witness)

Signed at Boca Katon, Horida this 15th day of
Signed at Boca Raton, Morida, this 15th day of September, 2015.
Frank A. CONA
STATEMENT OF WITNESS
I, Karlee Zotter, whose full post office address is
I, <u>Karlee Zotter</u> , whose full post office address is (Name of Witness) (Name of Witness) (Address of Witness)
state that I was personally present and did see Frank A. Cona who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above Assignment, duly execute the same on the date
set forth above. (Signature of Witness)

678520

RECORDED: 10/05/2017

(Signature of Witness)

Attorney Docket No.: 1740-34CON (A-AN-00078-2)